## **Lindenwood University**

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

**Archived Lindenwood Press Releases** 

**Public Relations** 

8-9-2021

## Family Day 2021

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

## August 9, 2021

Lindenwood University will host its annual <u>Family Day</u> Saturday, September 18. Family Day serves as an opportunity for parents, siblings, extended family, and supporters to meet their student's friends, interact with administration, attend a football game or fine arts performance, tour campus, and have fun! Saturday's events begin at 10:30 a.m. at the Honors College Reception, which will lead into ticket pickup starting at 12 p.m. at the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts and the Business Expo, held in the AB Leadership Room in the Spellmann Center. At 2 p.m., the International Festival and Kid's Corner in the Evans Commons Rec Center will take place. Check the official <u>Family Day website</u> for a full schedule.

Families are encouraged to purchase tickets for the weekend, with a variety of options to fit all budgets. Order your tickets before the Sept. 13 deadline! Users must register and log in to select your t-shirt size(s).

- The <u>Family Day 2021 Ticket (\$10)</u> includes 1 football game ticket and 1 Family Day t-shirt.
- Add-on a Family Day Food Ticket (+\$10 per ticket). Gain entry into the food tent on the Spellmann Center Patio starting at 5 p.m.

Event t-shirts will be available to purchase day of for \$10 while supplies last.



recognizes and appreciate the supportive roles families play in the success of students and the Lindenwood community. To honor their support, the University will present one family with the Family of the Year award during the 2021 Family Day. All full time, Lindenwood graduate and undergraduate students for the Fall 2021 semester are eligible to nominate their immediate family (parents/guardians and siblings) by submitting an application. If chosen as Family of the Year, the applicant and their family must be able to attend Family Day 2021 on Saturday, September 18. Applications must be submitted on Involve U by August 31. Prizes for the Family of the Year include a gift basket containing Lindenwood apparel and merchandise, Family Day Bundles for up to five family members, which included Family Day t-shirts, meal vouchers, and football tickets, and half-time football game recognition.

All questions can be sent to Carynn Smith at <a href="mailto:csmith2@lindenwood.edu">csmith2@lindenwood.edu</a> or at (636) 949-4717.